DeKalb County

School Administrators
2020 - 2021

DeKalb County Regional Office of Education

2500 North Annie Glidden Road
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-217-0460 (phone)
815-217-0467 (fax)

www.dekalbcounty.org/ROE/roe.html

Amanda Christensen, Regional Superintendent
Jeff Smith, Assistant Superintendent
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GENOA-KINGSTON #424

www.gkschools.org

Brent O’Daniell, Superintendent
bodaniell@gkschools.org

Brad Shortridge, Asst Super.
bshortri@gkschools.org

Superintendent Sec:
Kristie Mulso
kmulso@gkschools.org

980 Park Ave.
Genoa, IL 60135

815-784-6222
815-784-6059 (fax)
(Grades K-2)

Stefanie Hill, Principal
shill@gkschools.org

100 School St. PO Box 37
Kingston, IL 60145

815-784-5246
815-784-9049 (fax)
(Grades 3-4-5)

John Francis, Principal
jfrancis@gkschools.org

602 E. Hill St.
Genoa, IL 60135

815-784-3742
815-784-3731 (fax)

(Grades 6-8)

Craig Butcher, Principal
cbutcher@gkschools.org

Alapati Uili, Assistant Principal
auili@gkschools.org

941 W. Main St.
Genoa, IL 60135

815-784-5222
815-784-4323 (fax)
(Grades 9-12)

Matthew Cascio, Principal
mcascio@gkschools.org

Rhonda Andrews, Assistant Principal
randrews@gkschools.org

980 Park Ave.
Genoa, IL 60135

815-784-5111
815-784-3124 (fax)

Karen Simmons, Dir. Special Ed.
ksimmons@gkschools.org

Cam Fradkin, Transportation Dir.
cfradkin@gkschools.org
815-784-5271

INDIAN CREEK #425

www.indiancreekschools.org
STenoet

Chad Willis, Superintendent
chad.willis@ictwolves.com

Superintendent Sec: Carla Witte
carla.witte@ictwolves.com

506 Shabbona Road
Shabbona, IL 60550
815-824-2197 * 815-824-2199 (fax)

Sub Caller: Paula Kennedy
Paula.kennedy@ictwolves.com

Paula Kennedy, Curriculum, Assess-
ment, & Technology
paula.kennedy@ictwolves.com
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(Grades PreK-4)
Indian Creek Elementary School
David Mantzke, Principal
david.mantzke@ictwolves.com

301 W. Cherokee St.
Shabbona, IL 60550

815-824-2122
815-824-8130 (fax)

(Grades 5-8)
Indian Creek Middle School
Steven Simpson, Principal
steven.simpson@ictwolves.com

335 E. Garfield St.
Waterman, IL 60556

815-264-7712
815-264-7826 (fax)

(Grades 9-12)
Indian Creek High School
KC McCarty, Principal
Kc.mccarty@ictwolves.com

506 S. Shabbona Road
Shabbona, IL 60550

815-824-2197
815-824-2199 (fax)

Matthew Swanson, Dir. Special Ed.
Matthew.swanson@ictwolves.com

Nic Gaston Transportation Dir.
nic.gaston@ictwolves.com

HIAWATHA #426

www.hiawatha426.org

Jared Poynter,
Superintendent
jared.poynter@d426.org

Superintendent Sec:
Karen Keneway
karen.keneway@d426.org

410 S. First Street
PO Box 428
Kirkland, IL 60146

815-522-6676
815-522-6619 (fax)

(Grades PreK-5)
Hiawatha Elementary
Caitlin Benes, Principal
caitlin.benes@d426.org

410 S. First Street
PO Box 428
Kirkland, IL 60146

815-522-3336
815-522-3185 (fax)

(Grades 6-12)
Hiawatha Jr/Sr High School
Jared Poynter, Principal
Jared.poynter@d426.org

Ben Powers, Assistant Principal/
Teacher Leader
ben.powers@d426.org

410 S. First Street
PO Box 428
Kirkland, IL 60146

815-522-3335
815-522-9918 (fax)

Craig Pate, Director of Student Ser-
vices craig.pate@d426.org

Carolyn Amerman, Transportation
Dir.
carolyn.amerman@d426.org
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SYCAMORE #427

Www.syc427.org

Stephen Wilder, Superintendent
swilder@syc427.org

Administrative Assistant to the Su-
perintendent/BOE:

Kathy Sloniker
kslonike@syc427.org

245 W. Exchange St.
Sycamore, IL 60178
815-899-8103
815-899-8110 (fax)

Lynn Reilley, Director of Student
Services Ireilley@syc427.org
815-899-8113

Nicole Stuckert, Asst. Superintendent
for Business Services

815-899-8105

nstuckert@syc427.org

Kristine Webster,

Director of Teaching and Learning
815-899-8244
kwebster@syc427.org

Nick Reineck, Asst. Superintendent
for HR/Educational Services
815-899-8104

nreineck@syc427.org

(Grades K-5)

Thomas Franks, Principal
tfranks@syc427.org

1680 Brickville Road
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8209
815-899-8213 (fax)
(Grades K-5)

Kristi Crawford, Principal
kcrawford@syc427.org
718 S. Locust St.
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8219
815-899-8221 (fax)

(Grades PreK-5)

Kreg Wesley, Principal
kwesley@syc427.org

820 Borden Ave.
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8299
815-899-8292 (fax)
(Grades K-5)

Ryan Schrader, Principal
rschrader@syc427.org

240 S. Fair St.
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8199
815-899-8195 (fax)
(Grades K-5)

Ryan Janisch, Principal
rjanisch@syc427.org

850 Republic Ave.
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8124
815-899-8114
(Grades 6-8)

Jim Cleven, Principal
jacleven@syc427.org

Sarah Frankiewicz, Asst. Principal
sfranki@syc427.org

Justin Drennan, Dean of Students
jdrennan@syc427.org

150 Maplewood Dr.
Sycamore, IL 60178
815-899-8171
815-899-8177 (fax)
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Tim Carlson, Principal
tcarlson@syc427.org

(Grades 9-12)
Steve Balster, Asst. Principal
Michael Rice, Asst. Principal
Chauncey Carrick, Athletic Dir

427 Spartan Trail
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-899-8160
815-899-8166 (fax)

Director of Building and Grounds
Mark Ekstrom
mekstrom@syc427.org

Transportation Office
Kathleen Sheahan—Supervisor
kasheaha@syc427.org

Annette Irving 815-899-8106

DEKALB CUSD #428

Www.dist428.0rg

Griff Powell, Interim-Superintendent
Griff.powell@d428.0rg
Ray Lechner, Interim-
Superintendent Ray.lechner@d428.org

Superintendent Sec:
Shannon Whitaker
Shannon.Whitaker@d428.org
901 S. 4™ Street

DeKalb, IL 60115
815-754-2350 * 815-758-6933 (fax)

Deetra Sallis, Director of Human
Resources
deetra.sallis@d428.org
815-754-2328

Kimberly Lyle, Dir. of Curriculum
& Instruction

Klyle@d428.org

815-754-2297

Billy Hueramo, Dir. of Curriculum
& Instruction
billy.hueramo@d428.org

Sarah Montgomery, Secondary Edu.
Curriculum & Instruction
Sarah.montgomery@d428.org

Kyle Gerdes, Dir of Support Svcs.
Kyle.gerdes@d428.org
815-754-2290

Cynthia Carpenter, Director of Busi-
ness & Finance
Cynthia.carpenter@d428.org
815-754-1739

Early Learning Development Center
Lisa Gorchels, Principal
lisa.gorchels@d428.org

(Grades
K-5) Brooks Elementary School
Donna Henry, Principal
Donna.henry@d428.org

Melissa Rourke, Asst. Principal
Melissa.rourke@d428.0rg

3225 Sangamon Road
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-754-9936
815-754-1345 (fax)

(Grades
K-5) Cortland Elementary School
Jennifer Hilliard, Principal
jennifer.hilliard@d428.0rg
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Melissa Frankel, Asst. Principal
Melissa.frankel@d428.org

370 E. Lexington Avenue
Cortland, IL 60112

815-754-2360
815-756-8426

(Grades K-5)
Founders Elementary School
Connie Rohlman, Principal
connie.rohiman@d428.org

Lamie Cedillo, Asst. Principal
Lamie.cedillo@d428.org

821 S 7th Street
DeKalb, IL 60115
815-754-3800
815-758-6062 (fax)

Jefferson Elementary School
Melanie Bickley, Principal
melanie.bickley@d428.org

Melissa Rourke, Asst. Principal
Melissa.rourke@d428.org

211 McCormick Drive
DeKalb, IL 60115
815-754-2263 * 815-758-1206 (fax)

(Grades K-5)
Lincoln Elementary School
Jennifer Tallitsch, Principal
jennifer.tallitsch@d428.org

Carmen Siragusa, Asst. Principal
Carmen.siragusa@d428.org

220 E. Sunset Place
DeKalb, IL 60115
815-754-2212
815-758-1206 (fax)
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Littlejohn Elementary School

Rheon Gibson, Principal
Rheon.gibson@d428.0rg

Ricky Davis, Asst. Principal
Ricky.davis@d428.org

1121 School Street
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-754-2258
815-758-1065 (fax)

Malta Elementary School
Kristine Baccheschi, Principal
kristine.baccheschi@d428.org

Ricky Davis, Asst. Principal
Ricky.davis@d428.org

5068 State Route 38
Malta, IL 60150

815-825-2081
815-825-2082 (fax)

(Grades K-5)
Tyler Elementary School
Robyn Timmerman, Principal
robyn.timmerman@d428.org

Carmen Siragusa, Asst. Principal
Carmen.siragusa@d428.org

1021 Alden Circle
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-754-2389
815-758-1244 (fax)

(Grades 6-8
Clinton Rosette Middle School
Brant Boyer, Principal
brant.boyer@d428.org

Nacolia Stallings Asst. Principal
nacolia.stallings@d428.org
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650 N. 1% Street
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-754-2226
815-758-1097 (fax)

(Grades 6-8)
Huntley Middle School
Amonaquenette Parker, Principal
amonaquenette.parker@d428.org

Vicci Gartner, Asst. Principal
Vicci.gartner@d428.org

Sean Chamberlain, Asst. Principal
sean.chamberlain@d428.org

1515 S. 4th Street
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-754-2241
815-758-6062 (fax)

DeKalb High School
James Horne, Principal
james.horne@d428.org

Donna Larson, Asst Principal
Sean Potts, Asst Principal

Tyler Carlson, Dean of Students
Jeff Helberg, Dean of Students
Julie Daniels, Dean of Students
Peter Goff, Dir. Activities & Athletics

501 W. Dresser Road
DeKalb, IL 60115
815-754-2100
815-754-2156 (fax)

Brenda Jergens, Transportation Dir.
brejer@firstgroup.com

Jason Calloway (First Student), Loca-
tion Manager
jason.calloway@firstgroup.com
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HINCKLEY-BIG ROCK #429
www.hbr429.org

Dr. Travis McGuire, Superinten-
dent
tmcguire@hbr429.org

Superintendent Sec:
Marikay Slosar mslosar@hbr429.org

700 E. Lincoln Highway
Hinckley, IL 60520

815-286-7578
815-286-7577 (fax)

Dr. Jessica Sonntag, Dir. of Student
Services
jsonntag@hbr429.org

700 E Lincoln Highway
Hinckley, IL 60520
815-286-7578
815-286-7577 (fax)

(Grades PreK-5)
Hinckley-Big Rock Elementary
Julie Melnyk, Principal
jmelnyk@hbr429.0rg

600 W. Lincoln Ave.
Hinckley, IL 60520

815-286-3410
815-286-3401 (fax)

(Grades 6-8)
Hinckley-Big Rock Middle School
Jeff Strouss, Principal
jstrouss@hbr429.org

47W984 Route 30
PO Box 247
Big Rock, IL 60511-0247

630-556-4190
815-286-7584 (fax)
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(Grades 9-12)

Hinckley-Big Rock High School
Jay Brickman, Principal
jbrickman@hbr429.org

Brandon Kriesch, Asst. Principal
bkriesch@hbr429.org

700 E. Lincoln Hwy
Hinckley, IL 60520

815-286-7500
815-286-7505 (fax)

Travis McGuire, Transportation Dir.
tmcguire@hbr429.org

SANDWICH #430

www.sandwich430.org

(Grades PreK-3)
Lynn. G. Haskin Elementary School
Dawn Greenacre, Principal
dgreenacre@sandwich430org

720 S. Wells Street
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-8812
815-786-8986 (fax)

(Grades K-3)
Woodbury Elementary School
Jennifer Kern, Principal
jkern@sandwich430.org

322 E. 3" Street
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-6316
815-786-2691 (fax)

(Grades K-3)
Prairie View Elementary School

Rick Schmitt, Superintendent
rschmitt@sandwich430.0rg

Superintendent Sec:
Lois Sondgeroth
Isondgeroth@sandwich430.0rg

Wally Marquardt, Curric Dir.
wmarquardt@sandwich430.org

Crystal Swan-Gravatt, Dir. Special
Education
cswangravatt@sandwich430.org

720 S. Wells Street
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-2187
815-786-6229 (fax)
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Garrett Ryan, Principal
gryan@sandwich430.org

1201 N. Castle Road
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-8811
815-786-7404 (fax)

(Grades 4-5)
Herman E. Dummer School
Lynette Ford, Principal
Iford@sandwich430.org

422 S. Wells Street
Sandwich, IL 60548-2400

815-786-8498
815-786-1920 (fax)

(Grades 6-8)
Sandwich Middle School
Andrew Heilemeier, Principal
aheilemeier@sandwich430.org



mailto:aheilemeier@sandwich430.org
mailto:lford@sandwich430.org
mailto:gryan@sandwich430.org
mailto:jkern@sandwich430.org
mailto:cswangravatt@sandwich430.org
mailto:wmarquardt@sandwich430.org
mailto:lsondgeroth@sandwich430.org
mailto:rschmitt@sandwich430.org
http:www.sandwich430.org
mailto:tmcguire@hbr429.org
mailto:bkriesch@hbr429.org
mailto:jbrickman@hbr429.org

Tim Ballard, Assistant Principal
tballard@sandwich430.org

600 S. Wells Street
Sandwich, IL 60548
815-786-2138
815-786-6606 (fax)

(Grades 9-12)

Sandwich Community High School
Tom Sodaro, Principal
tsodaro@sandwich430.org

Michael Herzog, Asst. Principal
mherzog@sandwich430.org

Tim Gipe,
Asst. Principal/Athletic Director
tgipe@sandwich430.0rg

515 Lions Road
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-2157
815-786-2632 (fax)

Susan Graham, Transportation Dir.
sgraham@sandwich430.org

SOMONAUK CUSD
#432

Jay Streicher, Superintendent
streicherj@somonauk.net

Superintendent Sec: Ashley McNur-

lan
mcnurlana@somonauk.net

501 Market Street
Somonauk, IL 60552

815-498-2314
815-498-9523 (fax)

Jan Adams — Transportation Dir.
x 350 or 409
adamsj@somonauk.net

Tim Ulrich, Special Ed Director
ulricht@somonauk.net
815-498-2338

(Grades PreK-4)

Christine Pruski, Principal
pruskic@somonauk.net

320 Maple Street
Somonauk, IL 60552

815-498-2338
815-498-9361 (fax)

(Grades 5-8)

Justin Snider, Principal
sniderj@somonauk.net

510 W. LaSalle Street
Somonauk, IL 60552

815-498-1866
815-498-1647 (fax)

(Grades 9-12)

Eric Benson, Principal
bensone@somonauk.net

500 W. LaSalle Street
Somonauk, IL 60552

815-498-2314
815-498-9841 (fax)
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OTHER SCHOOLS

(Grades PreK-8)

St. Mary School - DeKalb

www.stmaryschooldekalb.com

Ashley Davis, Principal
adavis@stmaryschooldekalb.com

210 Gurler Road
DeKalb, IL 60115

815-756-7905
815-758-1459 (fax)

(Grades PreK-8)

(Grades K-12)

Cornerstone Christian
Academy

Www.cornerstonechristianacademy.com

St. Mary School - Sycamore

WWW.stmarysycamore.org

Collette House, Superintendent
ASC-CCA
Collette.house@aurorachristian.org

John Matheson, Human Resources
j.matheson@cornerstonesycamore.org

Amanda Leonhart, Principal
L.wilkin@cornerstonesycamore.org

355 N. Cross Street
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-895-8522
815-895-8717 (fax)

Rev. Carl Beekman, Administrator

Patricia Strang, Principal
pstrang@stmarysycamore.org

Secretary: Kathy Lenan
schooloffice@stmarysycamore.org

222 \WWaterman Street
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-895-5215
815-895-5295 (fax)

Adminstrative Assistant: Kathy
Lanan
klanan@stmarysycamore.org

KEC
Kecprograms.com

info@cornerstonesycamore.org
Tom Crouch, Executive Director
tcrouch@kecprograms.us

Jennifer Knetsch-Administrative Spe
-cialist
blunn@kecprograms.us

PO Box 263
21255 Malta Road
Malta, IL 60150

815-825-2000
815-825-2582 (fax)

Tim Furnas-Principal
tfurnas@kecprograms.us

Matthew Pierce -ReStart Principal
mpierce@Kkecprograms.us
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Amber Holliday— Student Services
Coordinator
aholliday@kecprograms.us

Sarah Balay—
Special Needs Coordinator
sbalay@kecprograms.us

Indian Valley Vocational
Center

Joe Barbic, Director
jbarbic@ivvc.net

Laura Edwards, Asst Director
ledwards@ivvc.net

600 Lions Road
Sandwich, IL 60548

815-786-9873
815-786-6928 (fax)

The Camelot Schools,
L.L.C.

Niamh Welp, Principal
Nwelp@cameloteducation.org

123 West 1st Street
Genoa, IL 60135

815-787-4144
815-787-4145 (fax)

NIA

(Northwestern Illinois Association)
www.thenia.org

Jon Malone, Regional Director
jmalone@thenia.org
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Jean Trittle, HR
jtritle@thenia.org

245 W. Exchange St., Suite 4
Sycamore, IL 60178

815-895-9227
815-895-2971 (fax)
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